

LANE WORKFORCE COUNCIL MEETING Thursday, May 16th, 2024 11:00am – 11:30am

MINUTES

	David Loveall, Lyndsie Leech, Dana Merryday, Michelle Webber Ashley Espinoza, Anne Nestell		
Recommendation Re-appoint Jeff McGillivray, David Heavirland, Julie David to the Lane Workforce Partnership Board of Directo an additional three-year term beginning July 1, 2024	rs for	Seconded Dana Merryday	Status Approved
Appoint Matt Sayre as the Economic Development Representative to the Lane Workforce Partnership Board Directors for a three-year ter beginning July 1, 2024		Michelle Webber	Approved
Appoint Monica Bielski Boris Lynn McDonald as Labor Representatives to the Lane Workforce Partnership Board of Directors for a three-year beginning July 1, 2024	1	Michelle Webber	Approved
Appoint Charlene Vermilyea as a Business Representative to the Lane Workforce Partn Board of Directors for a three term beginning July 1, 2024	ership	Dana Merryday	Approved

I. CALL TO ORDER

David Loveall called the meeting to order.

II. PUBLIC COMMENT

There was no public comment.

III. RE-APPOINTMENT OF LANE WORKFORCE BOARD MEMBERS WITH TERMS EXPIRING

Michelle Webber made a motion to re-appoint Jeff McGillivray, David Heavirland, and Julie Davidson to the Lane Workforce Partnership Board of Directors for an additional three-year term beginning July 1, 2024. Dana Merryday seconded, and the motion was unanimously passed.

IV. APPOINTMENT OF NEW LANE WORKFORCE BOARD MEMBERS

Dana Merryday made a motion to appoint Matt Sayre as the Economic Development Representative to the Lane Workforce Partnership Board of Directors for a three-year term beginning July 1, 2024. Michelle Webber seconded, and the motion was unanimously passed.

Lyndsie Leech made a motion to appoint Monic Bielski Boris and Lynn McDonald as Labor Representatives to the Lane Workforce Partnership Board of Directors for a three-year term beginning July 1, 2024. Michelle Webber seconded, and the motion was unanimously passed.

Lyndsie Leech made a motion to appoint Charlene Vermilyea as a Business Representative to the Lane Workforce Partnership Board of Directors for a three-year term beginning July 1, 2024. Dana Merryday seconded, and the motion was unanimously passed.

V. OTHER BUSINESS

No other business noted.

VI. ADJOURNMENT

David Loveall adjourned the meeting.

Lane Workforce Partnership is an equal opportunity employer. With 48 hours of notice, auxiliary aids and services, and alternate formats are available to individuals with limited English proficiency free of cost. Requests can be made directly to LWP or with the assistance of TTY: Oregon Relay Services at 1-800-735-2900.